## 0

# 7 \$40.00 17

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kazuhiko SUGIURA	11/27/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi		
City:	Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11947316

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: moluwanifise@SSMP.COM

Correspondent Name: SCULLY SCOTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Esatto Jr

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020176 FRAME: 0998

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Kazuhiko SUGIURA	(b)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)						
			in consideration of the	sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valua rsigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, tra	able considerations paid to		
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		ho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan			
	•	define non-pr	nafter designated as the As d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ovisional, divisional, contint	ssignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Un e invention, and in all applications for patent includir action, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all tates that may be granted on the invention known as	ited States of America as ng any and all provisional,		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE SCANNING D	EVICE			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn			,		
		for whi	ch the undersigned has (ha	ve) executed an application for patent in the United Sta	les of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Nov. 20</u>	, 2007			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Nu	mber			
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
provisio grant of resulting the enti	3) The undersigned agrees of the International Conv 4) The undersigned agrees a valid United States paten 5) The undersigned here of from said application(s) to be interest herein assigned, 6) The undersigned hereation which may be necessarian.	e(s) to exe- ention for P e(s) to perfe t to the Assi- by authoriz the sald As- and that he eby grant(s	rotection of Industrial Proper orm all affirmative acts whice gnee. e(s) and request(s) the Cor seignee, as Assignee of the has (they have) not execute ) the firm of Scully, Scott	ents and perform any act which may be necessary in	reissue or reexamination a atents of the United States by have) full right to convey swith. is assignment any further		
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by the	undersigned on the date	s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	. Nov. 27. 7	D0'7	Name of Invent	Kazuhiko Sugiuwa	(SEAL)		
Date	3		Name of Invent	or	(SEAL)		
Date	9	***************************************	Name of Invent	or	(SEAL)		
Date	3		Name of Invent	Or	(SEAL)		
Date	•	a dili de l'ell anno a marken sa Viversi simon l'el	Name of Invent	or	(SEAL)		
Date		-d-sanon-sanon-sanon-sanon-sanon-sanon-sanon-sanon-sanon-sanon-sanon-sanon-sanon-sanon-sanon-sanon-sanon-sanon	Name of invent	or	(SEAL)		
Date	9		Name of Invent	or	(SEAL)		
Dat	e		Name of Invent	or	(SEAL)		

**RECORDED: 11/29/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020176 FRAME: 0999